Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 26 - 28, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You
1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 21% 23% 19% 7% 12% 23% 42% 26% 2% 15% 16%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 16% 21% 19% 18% 14% 19% 7% 26% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 14% 21% 16% 11% 6% 11% 19% 21% 18%
Strongly disapprove 38% 35% 41% 44% 38% 37% 36% 36% 58% 30% 42%
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 8% 15% 11% 2% 9% 14% 7% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (454) (546) (173) (283) (343) (201) (726) (114) (103) (57)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Strongly approve 21% 3% 18% 49% 1% 64% 15% 28% 24% 13% 22% 23% 24%
Somewhat approve 18% 7% 20% 30% 2% 28% 16% 18% 26% 20% 15% 20% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 17% 10% 13% 4% 16% 15% 9% 15% 16% 10% 15%
Strongly disapprove 38% 73% 29% 9% 83% 3% 41% 35% 40% 38% 38% 38% 40%
Not sure 9% 5% 17% 2% 2% 1% 13% 5% 1% 13% 9% 9% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (337) (414) (249) (316) (350) (452) (285) (137) (198) (232) (363) (207)
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2. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Total

Gender

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Male

Female

18-29

30-44

45-64 65+

White

Black

Hispanic

Other

Approve of everything the
President has done

Approve of most of the
things the President has
done, but disapprove of a
few of the things he has
done

Approve of a lot of things the
President has done, but
also disapprove of many
of the things he has done

28%

59%

13%

29%

57%

14%

26%

61%

13%

13%

68%

19%

24% 31%

52% 59%

23%

34%

58%

10% 8%

30%

58%

12%

29%

48%

23%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(415)

100%
(213)

100%
(202)

100%
(53)

(99)

100%
(150)

99%

100%
(113)

100%
(342)

(12)

100%
(41)

Total

Party ID

2016 Vote

Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Dem

Ind

Rep

Clinton

Trump

< $50K

$50-100K  $100K+

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

Approve of everything the
President has done

Approve of most of the
things the President has
done, but disapprove of a
few of the things he has
done

Approve of a lot of things the
President has done, but
also disapprove of many
of the things he has done

28%

59%

13%

21%

61%

18%

25%

62%

13%

31%

55%

13%

31% 30% 35%

61% 58% 54%

8% 12% 11%

9%

69%

22%

26%

59%

15%

31%

50%

19%

28%

62%

10%

26%

61%

13%

Totals

100%

100%

100%

99%

100% 100% 100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West

Unweighted N (415) (36) (174) (205) (9) (313) (145) (145) (66) (75) (93) (160) (87)
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3. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything the

President has done 51% 51% 51% 47% 54% 53% 50% 50% 49% 54% 63%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President has

done, but approve of a few

of the things he has done 41% 41% 41% 42% 38% 39% 46% 42% 45% 30% 37%
Disapprove of a lot of things

the President has done,

but also approve of many

of the things he has done 8% 8% 8% 11% 8% 7% 5% 8% 6% 16% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (520) (218) (302) (106) (157) (174) (83) (341) (90) (57) (32)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West

Disapprove of everything the

President has done 51% 64% 39% 27% 61% 12% 48% 50% 54% 43% 50% 52% 59%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President has

done, but approve of a few

of the things he has done 41% 34% 47% 59% 36% 59% 42% 46% 37% 41% 45% 42% 34%
Disapprove of a lot of things

the President has done,

but also approve of many

of the things he has done 8% 3% 15% 14% 3% 30% 10% 5% 9% 16% 5% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (520) (289) (194) (37) (299) (30) (265) (131) (69) (105) (125) (180) (110)
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4A. Trump Tweets May 26, 2018 — When will the 13 Angry Democrats (& those who worked for President O), reveal their disqualifying Conflicts of
Interest? It’s been a long time now! Will they be indelibly written into the Report along with the fact that the only Collusion is with the Dems, Justice, FBI
& Russia?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 26, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 14% 7% 8% 21% 30% 20% 1% 14% 14%
Good 9% 11% 7% 10% 6% 7% 14% 10% 1% 12% 9%
OK 22% 22% 22% 23% 30% 21% 12% 21% 30% 24% 13%
Bad 16% 12% 20% 20% 20% 14% 10% 15% 16% 15% 33%
Terrible 36% 35% 37% 40% 37% 36% 33% 34% 52% 34% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (444) (538) (168) (278) (340) (196) (716) (111) (101) (54)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 17% 1% 16% 39% 0% 53% 12% 22% 19% 13% 17% 17% 20%
Good 9% 2% 10% 16% 1% 20% 6% 10% 10% 10% 6% 11% 7%
OK 22% 10% 28% 27% 6% 18% 26% 18% 16% 21% 20% 24% 19%
Bad 16% 18% 19% 9% 17% 7% 19% 17% 14% 23% 18% 13% 12%
Terrible 36% 70% 27% 9% 76% 2% 38% 33% 41% 32% 39% 35% 42%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (329) (406) (247) (811) (346) (442) (281) (137) (194) (230) (358) (200)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 26 - 28, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You
4B. Trump Tweets May 26, 2018 — This whole Russia Probe is Rigged. Just an excuse as to why the Dems and Crooked Hillary lost the Election and
States that haven’t been lost in decades. 13 Angry Democrats, and all Dems if you include the people who worked for Obama for 8 years. SPYGATE &
CONFLICTS OF INTEREST!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 26, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 16% 10% 9% 23% 34% 23% 2% 16% 19%
Good 9% 9% 8% 10% 7% 7% 13% 9% 6% 12% 7%
OK 20% 20% 20% 26% 27% 19% 9% 19% 29% 21% 17%
Bad 14% 12% 16% 13% 22% 14% 7% 14% 14% 15% 16%
Terrible 37% 35% 40% 42% 35% 36% 38% 35% 49% 36% 40%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (446) (537) (169) (279) (339) (196) (716) (111) (101) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 19% 2% 17% 45% 1% 56% 14% 25% 21% 16% 18% 21% 20%
Good 9% 2% 10% 14% 1% 17% 8% 10% 10% 9% 7% 9% 8%
OK 20% 11% 25% 24% 5% 16% 25% 15% 11% 22% 19% 22% 16%
Bad 14% 14% 19% 6% 12% 8% 15% 15% 18% 18% 18% 11% 12%
Terrible 37% 70% 28% 10% 81% 2% 38% 34% 40% 34% 39% 36% 44%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (328) (408) (247) (310) (346) (444) (282) (136) (193) (230) (857) (203)
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4C. Trump Tweets May 26, 2018 — With Spies, or 'Informants’ as the Democrats like to call them because it sounds less sinister (but it’s not), all over my
campaign, even from a very early date, why didn’t the crooked highest levels of the FBI or ’Justice’ contact me to tell me of the phony Russia problem?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 26, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 15% 12% 9% 21% 30% 21% 2% 21% 13%
Good 10% 11% 10% 6% 6% 11% 19% 12% 6% 8% 6%
OK 21% 21% 21% 23% 31% 20% 10% 20% 28% 22% 19%
Bad 15% 12% 18% 19% 18% 15% 9% 14% 18% 16% 17%
Terrible 35% 35% 35% 40% 36% 33% 33% 33% 46% 33% 43%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 98%
Unweighted N (981) (447) (534) (168) (278) (339) (196) (715) (110) (102) (54)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 18% 3% 16% 41% 1% 55% 11% 26% 23% 14% 15% 20% 21%
Good 10% 3% 11% 19% 1% 22% 9% 10% 12% 10% 10% 11% 9%
OK 21% 10% 27% 25% 7% 15% 27% 17% 13% 23% 21% 22% 18%
Bad 15% 17% 19% 6% 17% 6% 18% 15% 11% 21% 17% 13% 10%
Terrible 35% 67% 27% 9% 73% 2% 35% 32% 42% 31% 36% 34% 43%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (981) (326) (408) (247) (310) (347) (440) (283) (136) (193) (229) (357) (202)
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4D. Trump Tweets May 26, 2018 — The Failing @nytimes quotes ’a senior White House official, who doesn’t exist, as saying ’even if the meeting were
reinstated, holding it on June 12 would be impossible, given the lack of time and the amount of planning needed” WRONG AGAIN! Use real people, not
phony sources.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 26, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 14% 10% 9% 22% 27% 20% 2% 15% 20%
Good 11% 11% 10% 7% 10% 8% 19% 12% 3% 9% 15%
OK 22% 22% 21% 26% 26% 21% 12% 20% 35% 24% 11%
Bad 17% 14% 21% 17% 23% 16% 13% 17% 18% 22% 13%
Terrible 33% 32% 34% 39% 32% 32% 28% 31% 41% 31% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (446) (534) (168) (278) (340) (194) (715) (109) (102) (54)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 17% 2% 15% 41% 1% 55% 12% 22% 22% 15% 15% 19% 19%
Good 11% 2% 11% 22% 1% 21% 7% 15% 10% 10% 10% 11% 13%
OK 22% 14% 28% 21% 9% 18% 28% 16% 15% 21% 22% 24% 19%
Bad 17% 20% 21% 8% 21% 6% 19% 17% 17% 26% 19% 14% 13%
Terrible 33% 63% 25% 7% 68% 1% 34% 30% 35% 28% 35% 32% 37%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (328) (406) (246) (310) (346) (442) (281) (135) (192) (230) (356) (202)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 26 - 28, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You
4E. Trump Tweets May 26, 2018 — Unlike what the Failing and Corrupt New York Times would like people to believe, there is ZERO disagreement within
the Trump Administration as to how to deal with North Korea...and if there was, it wouldn’t matter. The @nytimes has called me wrong right from the
beginning!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 26, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 15% 11% 8% 21% 27% 20% 1% 22% 13%
Good 11% 12% 10% 8% 9% 10% 19% 13% 5% 7% 10%
OK 22% 21% 23% 24% 28% 23% 13% 23% 23% 20% 18%
Bad 17% 15% 19% 20% 20% 17% 11% 14% 29% 18% 22%
Terrible 32% 33% 32% 36% 35% 31% 28% 30% 42% 32% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 102% 98% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (445) (534) (166) (279) (339) (195) (715) (110) (100) (54)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 17% 2% 15% 39% 1% 52% 12% 24% 19% 14% 15% 19% 20%
Good 11% 3% 10% 22% 1% 24% 8% 13% 12% 14% 10% 10% 11%
OK 22% 11% 30% 24% 8% 17% 27% 17% 18% 17% 28% 24% 19%
Bad 17% 21% 21% 6% 22% 6% 19% 18% 13% 25% 16% 16% 13%
Terrible 32% 63% 24% 8% 68% 1% 34% 28% 38% 30% 32% 32% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (327) (405) (247) (309) (347) (443) (281) (134) (191) (229) (357) (202)
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4F. Trump Tweets May 26, 2018 — Thanks to very brave Teacher & Hero Jason Seaman of Noblesville, Indiana, for his heroic act in saving so many
precious young lives. His quick and automatic action is being talked about all over the world!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 26, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 29% 31% 21% 21% 32% 45% 35% 14% 24% 16%
Good 20% 20% 20% 19% 19% 17% 27% 20% 23% 21% 16%
OK 30% 29% 30% 33% 31% 34% 18% 28% 32% 28% 47%
Bad 8% 8% 9% 11% 12% 6% 4% 7% 10% 10% 9%
Terrible 12% 15% 10% 16% 18% 10% 6% 10% 20% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (448) (536) (168) (278) (340) (198) (718) (109) (102) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 30% 13% 27% 57% 8% 73% 25% 35% 33% 26% 30% 33% 28%
Good 20% 19% 19% 23% 24% 17% 18% 22% 26% 21% 22% 18% 20%
OK 30% 36% 35% 14% 37% 9% 35% 24% 20% 34% 29% 30% 26%
Bad 8% 10% 10% 1% 11% 1% 9% 9% 6% 6% 9% 6% 14%
Terrible 12% 22% 10% 5% 21% 0% 14% 9% 15% 12% 10% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (327) (408) (249) (310) (348) (443) (281) (137) (193) (231) (357) (203)
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4G. Trump Tweets May 26, 2018 — Looking forward to seeing Joshua Holt this evening in the White House. The great people of Utah are Celebrating!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 26, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 18% 20% 10% 13% 21% 32% 24% 3% 12% 12%
Good 17% 17% 17% 13% 15% 17% 23% 19% 9% 18% 12%
OK 41% 41% 41% 46% 43% 41% 34% 38% 53% 46% 43%
Bad 9% 7% 11% 10% 11% 9% 5% 8% 9% 9% 16%
Terrible 14% 16% 12% 20% 18% 13% 5% 12% 25% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (447) (531) (166) (278) (339) (195) (713) (109) (101) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 19% 3% 17% 44% 3% 52% 15% 23% 22% 18% 16% 22% 18%
Good 17% 13% 17% 23% 10% 28% 13% 22% 25% 17% 17% 14% 22%
OK 41% 48% 45% 25% 48% 19% 45% 35% 33% 42% 42% 41% 38%
Bad 9% 12% 10% 3% 15% 1% 10% 8% 8% 8% 14% 8% 7%
Terrible 14% 23% 11% 6% 24% 0% 16% 12% 11% 15% 11% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (328) (406) (244) (310) (346) (439) (280) (136) (190) (230) (857) (201)
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4H. Trump Tweets May 26, 2018 — Put pressure on the Democrats to end the horrible law that separates children from there parents once they cross
the Border into the U.S. Catch and Release, Lottery and Chain must also go with it and we MUST continue building the WALL! DEMOCRATS ARE
PROTECTING MS-13 THUGS.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 26, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 17% 13% 10% 23% 34% 24% 1% 16% 20%
Good 9% 10% 8% 9% 7% 7% 16% 11% 1% 13% 4%
OK 20% 18% 21% 21% 25% 21% 9% 18% 28% 16% 24%
Bad 16% 13% 19% 20% 22% 15% 8% 15% 23% 18% 13%
Terrible 34% 35% 34% 37% 35% 33% 32% 31% 48% 36% 40%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (445) (535) (279) (339) (196) (715) (111) (101) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 20% 1% 19% 47% 0% 58% 15% 25% 25% 19% 19% 22% 19%
Good 9% 3% 8% 20% 2% 21% 7% 14% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11%
OK 20% 10% 28% 18% 7% 14% 22% 18% 12% 20% 19% 21% 17%
Bad 16% 20% 20% 7% 19% 5% 18% 16% 19% 23% 16% 14% 15%
Terrible 34% 67% 25% 8% 72% 2% 37% 28% 34% 29% 38% 33% 39%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (328) (405) (247) (311) (347) (441) (282) (136) (193) (227) (358) (202)
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41. Trump Tweets May 26, 2018 — Good news about the release of the American hostage from Venezuela. Should be landing in D.C. this evening and be
in the White House, with his family, at about 7:00 P.M. The great people of Utah will be very happy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 26, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 29% 27% 21% 17% 27% 49% 33% 7% 23% 16%
Good 19% 19% 20% 18% 16% 22% 19% 20% 19% 16% 22%
OK 34% 33% 35% 38% 37% 35% 25% 31% 44% 37% 42%
Bad 8% 7% 8% 8% 14% 6% 2% 7% 9% 11% 9%
Terrible 11% 12% 10% 15% 16% 10% 4% 9% 21% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (968) (446) (522) (166) (275) (335) (192) (704) (109) (100) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 28% 9% 25% 58% 5% 70% 23% 32% 32% 23% 27% 28% 34%
Good 19% 18% 21% 17% 19% 19% 18% 23% 22% 24% 21% 19% 13%
OK 34% 43% 38% 16% 46% 10% 39% 30% 25% 35% 36% 34% 32%
Bad 8% 9% 8% 4% 11% 1% 8% 7% 10% 8% 6% 8% 8%
Terrible 11% 20% 8% 5% 20% 0% 13% 8% 11% 11% 11% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (968) (326) (401) (241) (308) (340) (434) (278) (134) (190) (229) (353) (196)
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4J. Trump Tweets May 26, 2018 — We are having very productive talks with North Korea about reinstating the Summit which, if it does happen, will likely
remain in Singapore on the same date, June 12th., and, if necessary, will be extended beyond that date.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 26, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 16% 13% 12% 18% 30% 21% 3% 20% 14%
Good 15% 17% 13% 8% 12% 16% 22% 17% 5% 11% 10%
OK 40% 36% 43% 47% 42% 42% 25% 37% 53% 38% 36%
Bad 13% 11% 15% 14% 14% 12% 12% 11% 14% 16% 21%
Terrible 15% 16% 14% 18% 19% 13% 10% 13% 24% 15% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (973) (446) (527) (167) (276) (337) (193) (711) (109) (99) (54)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 18% 3% 16% 40% 2% 50% 14% 23% 19% 14% 17% 20% 20%
Good 15% 5% 16% 25% 3% 29% 11% 17% 22% 16% 17% 13% 15%
OK 40% 46% 42% 26% 41% 19% 43% 39% 29% 45% 41% 41% 29%
Bad 13% 18% 15% 3% 26% 2% 14% 10% 17% 13% 10% 12% 18%
Terrible 15% 29% 10% 5% 28% 0% 18% 12% 14% 12% 16% 15% 18%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (325) (403) (245) (309) (345) (435) (280) (136) (189) (227) (357) (200)
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5. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 28% 34% 23% 18% 23% 30% 42% 32% 7% 33% 30%
Inappropriate 55% 50% 61% 64% 55% 56% 47% 53% 2% 56% 48%
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 18% 22% 14% 11% 16% 21% 10% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (452) (542) (169) (283) (341) (201) (725) (113) (101) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Appropriate 28% 8% 26% 60% 3% 69% 23% 33% 31% 23% 27% 31% 31%
Inappropriate 55% 86% 51% 23% 95% 14% 60% 52% 56% 58% 60% 51% 55%
Not sure 16% 6% 23% 18% 3% 17% 17% 15% 13% 19% 12% 18% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (335) (411) (248) (315) (349) (446) (285) (137) (197) (231) (362) (204)
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 37% 27% 25% 26% 34% 43% 35% 10% 38% 31%
No 49% 45% 53% 55% 50% 48% 44% 47% 66% 49% 41%
Not sure 19% 18% 20% 19% 24% 18% 13% 18% 24% 13% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (452) (543) (170) (283) (341) (201) (725) (114) (102) (54)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Yes 32% 13% 31% 59% 9% 69% 27% 37% 34% 28% 32% 36% 29%
No 49% 74% 45% 23% 82% 13% 55% 46% 47% 52% 51% 45% 53%
Not sure 19% 12% 24% 18% 9% 19% 18% 16% 19% 20% 17% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (336) (411) (248) (315) (350) (448) (285) (137) (197) (231) (362) (205)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 26 - 28, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
geographic region, and voter registration) was selected from the 2014 Amer-
ican Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education, 2012 and
2016 Presidential votes. The weights range from 0.119 to 5.015, with a mean
of one and a standard deviation of 0.682.

1000

+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

41 questions not reported.

You
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